

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** October 1, 2015

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## South Davis Branch Celebrates 5 Years of Library Service

(Woodland, CA) – Come join the Yolo County Library on Saturday, October 10 at 10 a.m. for fun and fellowship as we celebrate the fifth anniversary of the South Davis Marguerite Montgomery Elementary satellite branch, located at 1441 Danbury Street in Davis.

Attendees can enjoy refreshments and crafts while they mingle with their neighbors, browse a selection of books and DVDs, and check out the hottest titles in the new Lucky Day collection. Local artist Dilly Dally the Clown will be on hand to create fantastic balloon creatures. Attendees will also receive a free book to grow their home library! This event is free to attend and no registration is required.

"Through a remarkable partnership with the Davis Joint Unified School District, as well as the support of the local community through the Measure P parcel tax, we are able to offer services in this unique and vibrant area of the city," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "We hope you will come to the 5th Anniversary Party and find out all the library has to offer!"

The South Davis branch is open on Tuesdays from 5:00 to 9:00 p.m. and Saturdays from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. with the following services:

- Place and pick up holds
- A collection of new and popular books and DVDs for all ages
- Books in Spanish (libros en español)
- Reference and reader's advisory services
- Convenient book return, available 24 hours a day
- Programs for all ages
- Bilingual Storytime: Adventuras de Lecturas
- Monthly Book Club for adults

For more information contact library staff at (530) 759 – 2100 (extension 8) or visit the Yolo County Library at <a href="www.yolocountylibrary.org">www.yolocountylibrary.org</a> (see calendar for branch-specific events). Connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at <a href="www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org">www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</a>.